TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thor Tech, Inc.		10/01/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ElDorado National (California), Inc.	
Street Address:	9670 Galena Street	
City:	Riverside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92509	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3482123	TRANSHUTTLE
Registration Number:	3873578	TRANSTECH
Registration Number:	2014769	ELDORADO NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1474897	TRANSMARK
Registration Number:	2855054	AXESS
Registration Number:	3450712	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	2030612	E-Z RIDER
Registration Number:	2492479	MST
Registration Number:	2745772	ESCORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-315-6377

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0627 3482123

CH \$240 00

900269136

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Rahn, Ropes & Gray LLP Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street Address Line 2: **Prudential Tower** Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109764-0010-005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Rahn Signature: /Elizabeth A. Rahn/ 10/17/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 2

source=El Dorado CA assignment#page1.tif source=El Dorado CA assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Thor Tech, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having its principal place of business at 419 West Pike Street, Jackson Center, Ohio 45334 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks, brand names, and United States Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks").

ElDorado National (California)., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 9670 Galena Street, Riverside, California 92509 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks have been used and to which the marks pertain.

Now therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks have been used and to which the marks pertain, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized official named below this ___ day of \(\frac{\tangento}{\text{15}\tangento} \)_, 2013.

Peter B. Orthwein

President

Thor Tech, Inc.

Exhibit A

		Registration
Trademark	Country	Number
TRANS SHUTTLE	USA	3482123
TRANSTECH	USA	3873578
ELDORADO NATIONAL	USA	2014769
TRANSMARK	USA	1474897
AXESS	USA	2855054
PASSPORT	USA	3450712
E-Z RIDER	USA	2030612
MST	USA	2492479
ESCORT	USA	2745772

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 10/17/2013